

GAHC010026472018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil) 376/2018

1:ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT ORIENTAL HOUSE A 25/27 ASAF ALI
ROAD, NEW DELHI 110002 AND REGIONAL OFFICE AT GUWAHATI 7,
REPRESENTED BY THE REGIONAL MANAGER

VERSUS

1:FAKAR UDDIN TALUKDAR
R/O SOUTH KANDIGRAM, P.O. MALUA, P.S. BADARPUR, DIST.
KARIMGANJ, ASSAM, PIN 788806

2:KHAIRUL ISLAM
R/O VILL. AND P.O. KANISHAIL
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788711 (OWNER OF THE VEHICLE BEARING NO. AS-10-3439

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S DEY

Linked Case : MACApp. 67/2018

1:ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT ORIENTAL HOUSE A 25/27 ASAF ALI
ROAD
NEW DELHI 110002 AND REGIONAL OFFICE AT GUWAHATI 7
REPRESENTED BY THE REGIONAL MANAGER

VERSUS

1:FAKAR UDDIN TALUKDAR

R/O SOUTH KANDIGRAM
P.O. MALUA
P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788806

2:KHAIRUL ISLAM
R/O VILL. AND P.O. KANISHAIL
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788711 (OWNER OF THE VEHICLE BEARING NO. AS-10-3439)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S DUTTA
Advocate for the Respondent : MR S DEY

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

ORDER

Date : 07-02-2019

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(C) 376 of 2018, list this matter for admission on 06.03.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant